508543338 05/13/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI227008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Please correct the address of the assignee BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED from "Roo 76 Pujian Road, Shanghai, China" to "Room 2101, 21F, Youyou International Plaza, 76 Pujian Road, Pudong, Shanghai, China." previously recorded on Reel 67217 Frame 710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER	03/02/2020
John Glenn SUNLEY	03/02/2020
Zhiqiang Yang	03/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BP P.L.C.	
Street Address:	1 St. James' Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 4PD	
Company Name:	BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS Limited	
Company Name.	BF (CHINA) HOLDINGS LITTILED	
Street Address:	Room 2101, 21F Youyou International Plaza	
· · ·	, ,	
Street Address:	Room 2101, 21F Youyou International Plaza	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17433118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3129130002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ao Li

Address Line 1: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S Wacker Dr

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0316** 508543338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-2063-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ao Li
SIGNATURE:	Ao Li
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page	e1.tif
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_2024-04-24#page6.tif	
source=Assignment 2024-04-24#page7.tif	

source=Assignment\_2024-04-24#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0317 508513639 04/24/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI189520

Corrective Assignment to correct the Please enter the following text Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 057908/0499 to correct the Assignee from BP P.L.C. to BP P.L.C. and BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED; and to correct a Conveying Party from Ziqiang Yang to Zhiqiang Yang. previously recorded on Reel 57908 Frame 499. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 057908/0499 to correct the Assignee from BP P.L.C. to BP P.L.C. and BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED; and to correct a Conveying Party from Ziqiang Yang to Zhiqiang Yang. previously recorded

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN JAMES DENNIS-SMITHER	03/02/2020
JOHN GLENN SUNLEY	03/01/2024
ZHIQIANG YANG	03/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BP P.L.C.	
Street Address:	1 St. James Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 4PD	
	BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Company Name:	BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Company Name: Street Address:	BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED roo	
Street Address:	roo	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17433118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129130003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

> **PATENT REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0318**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER and John Glenn SUNLEY both of British nationality, residing at Saltend, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom; and Zhiqiang YANG of Chinese nationality, residing Dalian, Liaoning, China; respectively have made an invention relating to "PROCESS," which is the subject of BP Patent Case No. 501320 filed on 22 February 2019 under PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CN2019/075818 (hereinafter the "Invention");

<u>WHEREAS</u> We, Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER and John Glenn SUNLEY, when contributing to said Invention and improvements thereto, were employed by BP P.L.C., which has a registered office at 1 St. James' Square, London SW1Y 4PD United Kingdom, and we are joint inventors of said Invention;

<u>WHEREAS</u> We, Zhiqiang YANG when contributing to said Invention and improvements thereto was employed by BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED, which has a registered office at Room 2101, 21F Youyou International Plaza, 76 Pujian Road, Pudong, Shanghai, China, and we are joint inventors of said Invention;

WHEREAS WE, Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER and John Glenn SUNLEY, acknowledge that all rights in said Invention and improvements thereto and the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world and to any and all patent applications therefor and any Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in any and all countries of the world have vested in BP P.L.C. by contract of employment or through application of law; and

<u>WHEREAS</u> WE, Zhiqiang YANG, acknowledge that all rights in said Invention and improvements thereto and the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world and to any and all patent applications therefor and any Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in any and all countries of the world have vested in BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED by contract of employment or through application of law; and

<u>WHEREAS</u> it is the wish of all the parties that the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any improvements thereon and the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world any, and all patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in any and all countries of the world, shall vest jointly in said BP P.L.C. and BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED.

NOW THEREFORE, to the extent that specific assignment of the Invention and/or improvements thereon and the right to file patent applications therefor in any country of the world is needed for the purpose of recording or registration in any patent office, industrial property office or like governmental authority, WE, the said Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER, John Glenn SUNI EY and Zhiqiang YANG, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which we hereby acknowledge, agree to sell, assign, transfer and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, BP P.L.C. and BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, and BP P.L.C. and BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITED agrees to accept and hereby does accept, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights and the right to file patent applications therefor in any and all countries of the world, and the right to claim priority from any patent application (including but not limited to PCT patent application number PCT/CN2019/075818 for said invention and any improvements thereon in any and all countries of the world, and any and all patent applications (including but not limited to PCT patent application number PCT/CN2019/075818 and Letters Patent for said Invention and improvements in any and all countries of the world, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, with effect from 22 February 2019.

And WE hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement or other instrument in conflict herewith.

And WE hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us with respect to said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said Invention in any and all countries of the world.

Dated: 2 March 2020	Blands	
<del> </del>	Benjamin James DENNIS-SMITHER	***************************************
	BUP	
	Witness	
	STEPHANIE ROBERTS	
	Print Witness Name	

Dated: 2nd Mouch 2020	J.G. Studey  John Glenn SUNLEY
	Witness
	GARETH ARMMGE
	Print Witness Name
Dated:	Zhiqiang YANG
	Witness
	Print Witness Name
Accepted for: BP P.L.C.	
Dated: 12th March 2020	Signed
	SIMON STEPHEN HILL Print name
Accepted for: BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIMITE	D
Dated:	Signed
	Print name

Page 3 of 3

	<u>CASE NO. 50132</u>
Dated:	John Glenn SUNLEY
	Witness
	Print Witness Name
Dated: March 1, 2020	Thiquing Yang Zhiqiang YANG
	Witness
	Xuebin Liu Xuebin Liu Print Witness Name
Accepted for: BP P.L.C.	
Datad	
Dated:	Signed
	Print name
Accepted for: BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS	LIMITED
Dated:	Signed
	Print name

Page 3 of 3

		CASE NO. 501320
Dated:	John Glenn SUNLEY	
	Witness	<del></del>
	Print Witness Name	
Dated:	Zhiqiang YANG	
	Witness	
	Print Witness Name	
Accepted for: BP P.L.C.		
Dated:		
	Signed	
	Print name	
Accepted for: BP (CHINA) HOLDINGS LIN	NITED	
Dated: April 73, 2020	Signed	
	Xiaoping, Yang Print name	

# 公 证 书

(2020)京方正外经证字第 00089 号

申请人:碧辟(中国)投资有限公司,住所:中国(上海)自由贸易试验区浦建路76号由由国际广场21楼2101室。

法定代表人: YANG XIAOPING, 女, 一九五八年十二月二十五日出生, 美国护照号码: 561779351。

公证事项: 签名

兹证明碧辟(中国)投资有限公司的法定代表人 YANG XIAOPING 于二〇二〇年四月二十三日来到我处,在本公证员的面前,在前面的《转让书》上签名。

中华人民共和国北京市方正公证处

公证员外提税

二〇二〇年四月二十四日

PATENT REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0324

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Translation)

(2020) J.F.Z.W.J.Z.Zi, No.00089

Applicant: BP (China) Holdings Limited, address: Room 2101, Building 21, YoYo International Plaza, No. 76 Pujian Road, Pilot Free Trade Zone, China (Shanghai).

Legal Representative: YANG XIAOPING, female, born on December 25, 1958, passport number of the United States: 561779351.

Issue under notarization: Signature

This is to certify that YANG XIAOPING, legal representative of BP (China) Holdings Limited came to our office on April 23, 2020 and signed on foregoing Assignment before me.

Notary: Chen Xiaoying
Beijing Fangzheng Notary Public Office
The People's Republic of China
April 24, 2020

PATENT REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 05/13/2024**